(Requestors Name)

(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

[]Prekue [ war [] mai

(-Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

FARIRETRTA

400267254614

12712/ 14--01020--005  we2ErBh,

5250

¢Ihd 21230 Koz
!

.
H
Pl
H
3
Tt

L0




- 50OSEMBLER

YEARS Creating Retail Value.

Via Federal Express Ground
December 11, 2014

Registration Section

Florida Division of Corporations
Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Certificates of Dissolution
Articles of Dissolution

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a list of various Certificates of Dissolution and Articles of Dissolution for the entities

noted. Also enclosed are individual checks in payment of the filing fees as required.
We respectfully request that these dissolutions be effective as of the date of filing.

Please return your letter acknowledging the filing of these dissolutions to my attention at the
address shown below.
5858 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728
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If you have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,
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Heather L. Cook
Director, Finance/Tax
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5858 CENTRAL AVE. | ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33707-1728 | 727.384.6000 | FAX: 727.343.4272
THE SEMBLER COMPANY | SEMBLER.COM

¢lHd 21330 #62

ERIC

_—

=g

__j

Y



Registration Section

FLA Division of Corporations
Various Dissolutions
December 15, 2014

Page 2

ENTITY NAME _

1950 Congress Avenue, |.LC
Regency II, LLC

Sembler Family Partnership #13, Ltd.
Sembler Family Partnership #35, Ltd.
Sembler Family Partnership #36, Ltd.

Sembler/Treasure New York, LI.C
Sembler Winnsboro, LLC

TSCPR P1000, Ltd., S.E.

TSCPR P1000, LLC

Weller Multifamily Investors |, LLC

WF Fund Partners |, LLC
WF Manager |, LLC

DOCUMENT #

L04000038732
L04000069854
A960000014861
AQ4000000497
AQ05000000446

L13000041699
L10000012109
A100000005653
L11000117744
L 14000060429

L14000060400
L14000060032

CHECK #

182659
182663
182658
182657
182656

182655
182662
1826563
182654
182661

182652
182660

AMOUNT
PAID

$25.00
25.00
52.50
52.50
52.50

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

25.00
25.00
$382.50
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COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: TSCPR P1000, Ltd., S.E.

(Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)
The enclosed Certificate of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Heather Cook

(Contact Person}

The Sembler Company

(Firm/Company)

5858 Central Avenue

(Address)

St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728
(City, State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Heather Cook at( 727 ) 384-6000, ext. 3083

(Name of Contact Person) {Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

$52.50 Filing Fee 186125 FilingFee  [18105.00 Filing Fee {1 $113.75 Filing FE&H;

and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and~ o
Status Certificate of Statug;
STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301
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CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION
FOR

TSCPR P1000, Ltd., S.E.

(Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership}

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1203, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited
partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the

Florida Department of State on_Sept. 17, 2010 , assigned Florida
document number_A10000000553 , hereby submits this Certificate of
Dissolution.

FIRST: Reason for dissolution: (State why partnership is submitting dissolution)

No longer conducting business in Florida or as a foreign limited partnership in any state outside of

Florida.

SECOND: [ A Notice of Dissolution is attached.
(Check box if attached.)

THIRD: Effective date, if other than the date of filing;

(Effective date cannol be prior to nor more than 90 days afier the date this document is filed by the Florida
Department of State.)

Signatures of each general partner or the person appointed pursuant to =
s. 620.1803(3) or (4), F.S.: = uT.i
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Filing Fee: $52.50
Certified Copy (optional): $52.50

Certificate of Status {optional):  $8.75



