(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	es of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
ţ.	Office Use O	nlv		



400267254614

12/12/14--01020--008

52.50

(DEC'17 2014 O. BRUCE



Via Federal Express Ground
December 11, 2014

Registration Section Florida Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

Certificates of Dissolution Articles of Dissolution

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a list of various Certificates of Dissolution and Articles of Dissolution for the entities noted. Also enclosed are individual checks in payment of the filing fees as required.

We respectfully request that these dissolutions be effective as of the date of filing.

Please return your letter acknowledging the filing of these dissolutions to my attention at the address shown below.

5858 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707-1728

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Heather L. Cook
Director, Finance/Tax

HLC/vlm

K:DeannLtrs FLA DOS Various Dissolutions 12-15-14

Enclosures

Registration Section FLA Division of Corporations Various Dissolutions December 15, 2014 Page 2

ENTITY NAME	DOCUMENT #	CHECK#	AMOUNT PAID
1950 Congress Avenue, LLC	L04000038732	182659	\$25.00
Regency II, LLC	L04000069854	182663	25.00
Sembler Family Partnership #13, Ltd.	A96000001461	182658	52.50
Sembler Family Partnership #35, Ltd.	A04000000497	182657	52.50
Sembler Family Partnership #36, Ltd.	A05000000446	182656	52.50
Sembler/Treasure New York, LLC	L13000041699	182655	25.00
Sembler Winnsboro, LLC	L10000012109	182662	25.00
TSCPR P1000, Ltd., S.E.	A10000000553	182653	25.00
TSCPR P1000, LLC	L11000117744	182654	25.00
Weller Multifamily Investors I, LLC	L14000060429	182661	25.00
WF Fund Partners I, LLC	L14000060400	182652	25.00
WF Manager I, LLC	L14000060032	182660	<u>25.00</u>
			\$ <u>382.50</u>

2014 DEC 12 PM 12: 07

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: TSCI	PR P1000, Ltd., S Florida Limited Partnersh	S.E. hip or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)	•
The enclosed Certif	icate of Dissolution an	nd fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all cor	respondence concerni	ng this matter to:	
Heather Cook			
	(Contact Person)		
The Sembler Compar	ny		
	(Firm/Company)		
5858 Central Avenue			
	(Address)		
St. Petersburg, FL 33		<del></del>	
	(City, State and Zip Code)	ı	
For further informat	ion concerning this m	atter, please call:	
Heather Cook		at ( 727 ) 384-6000, ext. 3083	
(Name of Con	tact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amo	ount:	
✓ \$52.50 Filing Fee	\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	□ \$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRES	SS:		5 F
Registration Section		Designation Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations	
Clifton Building		Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	
2661 Executive Cer		Tallahassee, FL 32314	7
Tallahassee, FL 32	301		

## CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION **FOR**

TSCPR P1000, Ltd., S.E.		
(Name of Florida Limited Pa	artnership or Limited Liability Limited Partner	rship)
partnership or limited liability limit Florida Department of State on Sep	n 620.1203, Florida Statutes, this Floried partnership, whose certificate was for the state of t	iled with the ned Florida
FIRST: Reason for dissolution: (S	State why partnership is submitting dis-	solution)
No longer conducting business in Florid	da or as a foreign limited partnership in an	y state outside of
Florida.		
SECOND: A Notice of Disso (Check box if atta)  THIRD: Effective date, if other than the other th	ched.)	
	e than 90 days after the date this document is j	iled by the Florida
Signatures of each general partner of s. 620.1803(3) or (4), F.S.:	or the person appointed pursuant to	7AE DI
Angry Semile.		DEC 12
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
		STA COR
Filing Fee:	\$52.50	5, O7
Certified Copy (optional):	\$52.50	
Certificate of Status (optional):	\$8.75	